Contributions – member 43,953
Net investment income 80,979
Benefit payments, including refunds of member

contributions

(124,526)
Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position 169,133
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 2,047,694
Plan Fiduciary Net Position - Ending (b) $   2,216,827

Net Pension Liability - Ending (a-b) $   1,307,361

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the Total

Pension Liability

62.9%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   879,052

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

148.7%

PLAINS TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

5

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the township as of December 31, 2016,
calculated using the discount rate of 7.0%, as well as what the township’s net pension liability
would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower or 1 percentage-
point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(6.0%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(7.0%)

1% Increase

(8.0%)

Net Pension Liability $   1,738,966   $   1,307,361   $   942,578

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee
Payroll*

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee
Payroll*

2008  $   83,679  $   83,679  $   -
2009   97,649   97,649   -
2010   98,660   98,660   -
2011   92,395   117,566   (25,171)
2012   91,159   91,159   -
2013   120,652   123,613   (2,961)
2014   124,777   124,777   -  $  745,238  16.74%
2015   157,100   157,100   -   874,198  17.97%
2016   168,727   168,727   -   879,052  19.19%
2017   170,229   170,229   -

  * Due to GASB Statement No. 67, Financial Reporting for Pension Plans, being implemented

only recently, the amount of Covered-Employee Payroll was not provided for years prior to
2014.

 In addition, due to the timing of this audit, covered-employee payroll for 2017 was not provided

in this schedule.

PLAINS TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

6

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress